St
ea
m
 T
ra
pp
in
g

air vent.
For a fully detailed certified drawing, refer to CD #1010.
How to Order
Pressure Model Connection
Size Option
100 LS 10 VB
30
100
150
250
450
LS 	 8	=	2"
	 10	=	2-1/2"
VB = Vacuum Breaker
LD = Liquid Drainer
CC = Condensate Controller
G/G = Gauge Glass
FLG = Specify type and
class of flange
250
450
MS 	 12	=	3"
Special Configurations
Condensate controller with flash release for syphon drainage and/or
cascade service.  The condensate controller (CC) configuration was developed
especially to meet very large capacity needs in applications where condensate
must be lifted from the drain point to the trap. Under such conditions—often
referred to as syphon drainage—the reduction in pressure that occurs when
condensate is elevated causes a portion of the condensate to flash into
steam. Ordinary traps, unable to differentiate between flash steam and live
steam, close and impede drainage.
The LS & MS Series condensate controllers (CC) are equipped with a fixed,
restricted orifice near the top of the body to bleed off the flash steam (and
all air present). This permits the trap to function properly on condensate.
Liquid drainer with back vent for exceptionally high capacity drainage
of liquid from gas under pressure. The liquid drainer (LD) configuration
was developed to meet very large capacity needs in draining water and other
liquids from air or other gases under pressure. To prevent air or gas binding,
the access port in the top of the body serves as a back vent connection to
the equipment being drained. For capacity data, see pages 491 and 510 or
consult your Armstrong Representative.
Series LS, F&T shown Series MS, CC shown Series MS, LD shown
LS and MS Floor Mounting Bracket
LS & MS Series Ultra-Capacity Float & Thermostatic Steam Trap
Cast Steel for Horizontal Installation, With Thermostatic Air Vent
For Pressures to 450 psig (31 bar)...Capacities to 280,000 lb/hr (127,000 kg/hr)
LS & MS Series Traps
Trap Series LS & MS
Pipe Connection
in mm
2, 2-1/2, 3* 50, 65, 80*
“B” (Height) 20 508
“C” (Width) 15-1/4 387
“D” (Bottom to CL) 4-3/16 106
“H” (Length) 20-1/4 508
“M” (CL to CL) 11-5/16 287
“S” (Gauge Glass Width) 4-5/8 95.2
“T” (Gauge Glass Height) 12 305
Weight lb (kg) 290 (131.5)
*MS Series 3'' (80 mm) only.
Steam